
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.659

ANSWERED ON 06TH FEBRUARY, 2025


CONSTRUCTION OF MMLP

659. SHRI ROBERT BRUCE C:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन एव ंिाजमार्ग मतं्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposals to construct a Multi-Modal Logistics Port (MMLP) at Nanguneri, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the list of MMLPs approved in the country and their present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) has approved development of Multi Modal Logistics Park (MMLP) at 35 strategic locations across the country, Nanguneri is not included in the list of approved locations.

(b) The list of 35 locations for development of MMLP approved by Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) along with the present status of the development of these MMLPs are as below:-


Sr.

no.

Location Status

1.   Chennai Awarded, Appointed Date declared

and development work is in

progress

2.   Indore

3.   Bengaluru

4.   Nagpur


5.   Jogighopa

6.   Anantapur

Bids are live 7.   Pune

8.   Nashik

9.   Hyderabad
Detailed Feasibility Study in progress.

10.   Coimbatore

11.   Patna

12.   Jammu

13.   Delhi-NCR (Delhi,Gurgaon,

Ghaziabad, Faridabad, Noida)

Pre-feasibility study completed

14.  North Gujarat

15.  South Gujarat

16.  South Punjab

17.  North Punjab

18.  Kolkata

19.  Ambala

20.  Valsad

21.  Jagatsinghpur

22.  Kota

23.  Panaji

24.  Hisar

25.  Bhopal

26.  Sundargarh

27.  Bhatinda

28.  Solan

29.  Rajkot

30.  Raipur

31.  Kandla

32.  Cochin

33.  Jaipur

34. Vishakhapatnam

35.  Mumbai
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